
 

 

            ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES BHOPAL 

                               Saket Nagar,Bhopal – 462024(MP) 

Website: www.aiimsbhopal.edu.in   www.aiimsbhopal.nic.in 

Advertisement No: AIIMS/0007/2013/New                     Dated:   14
th

 December 2013                 

RECRUITMENT OF STAFF   FOR  AIIMS  BHOPAL. 

S. No. Sanctioned 

Post & ID 

Name of the post and 

scale of pay & GP 

Upper 

Age limit 

Number of 

vacancy & 

Category 

Minimum 

Qualification 

 

Desirable 

 

 

Minimum 

Experience 

as on  

01-01-2014 

1.  1.2.6 Senior Demonstrator in 

Pharmacology 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

35 years  02 MBBS degree 

recognised by 

MCI plus 

MD/DNB in 

Pharmacology 

  

2.  1.2.8 Senior Residents in 

Community and family 

Medicine 

 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

35 years 03 MBBS degree 

recognised by 

MCI plus 

postgraduate 

degree viz. MD/ 

DNB / MPH/ 

DPH. 

 Candidates 

with MPH / 

DPH 

qualification 

shall 

possess two 

years of 

experience 

in in Govt. 

sector / 

reputed 

International 

NGOs after 

obtaining 

MPH / DPH 

qualification

. 

3.  1.2.10 Senior Residents in 

Dermatology 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

35 years 02 MBBS degree 

recognised by 

MCI plus 

MD/DNB in 

Dermatology 

  

4.  1.2.12 Senior Residents in 

Paediatrics 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

35 years 02 MBBS degree 

recognised by 

MCI plus 

MD/DNB in 

Paediatrics 

  

5.  1.2.13 Senior Residents in 

General Surgery 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

35 years 06 MBBS degree 

recognised by 

MCI plus MS 

General Surgery  

  

6.  1.2.14 Senior Residents in 

Orthopaedics 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

35 years 04 MBBS degree 

recognised by 

MCI plus MS 

Orthopaedics 

  

7.  1.2.18 Senior Residents in 

Radiodiagnosis 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

35 years 05 MBBS degree 

recognised by 

MCI plus MD  

Radiodiagnosis  

  

8.  1.2.25 Senior Residents in 

Neurology 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

35 years 02 MBBS degree 

recognised by 

MCI plus MD 

General 

Medicine 

DM 

Neurology 

 

9.  1.6.1 Blood Transfusion 

Officer 

Group A 

 01 UR    

http://www.aiimsbhopal.edu.in/
http://www.aiimsbhopal.nic./
http://www.aiimsbhopal.nic./


Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

 

10.  1.6.5 Technical 

Officer(Technical 

Supervisor) 

Group B 

Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 

4600 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

11.  1.6.6 Antenatal Medical 

officer 

Group  A 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

5400+NPA 

 01 UR 

 

   

12.  1.6.7 Maternity & Child 

Welfare Officer  

Group B 

Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 

4600 

 01 UR 

 

   

13.  1.6.9 Social Worker 

Group C 

Rs. 5,200-20,200+ GP 

2400 

 02 UR    

14.  1.6.11 Office Assistant(NS) 

Group B 

Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 

4200 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

15.  1.6.16 Radiographic 

Technician Grade-1 

Group-B 

Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 

4200 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

16.  1.6.17 / 36 Stenographer(S) 

Group-B 

 Rs. 5,200-20,200+ GP 

2400 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

17.  1.6.19 Technical 

Assistant/Technician 

Group-B 

Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 

4200 

 20 

UR-10 

OBC-05 

SC-03 

ST-02 

   

18.  1.6.34 Pharmacist  Grade II 

Group-C 

Rs. 5,200-20,200+ GP 

2800 

 UR 02 

 

   

19.  1.6.40 Artist(Modellar) 

Group-C 

Rs. 5,200-20,200+ GP 

2400 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

20.  1.7.1 Deputy Medical 

Superintendent 

Group-A 

Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 

6600+NPA 

 UR-02 

 

 

   

21.  1.7.5 Private Secretary(S) 

Group-B 

Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 

4600 

 05 

UR-03 

OBC-01 

SC-01 

 

   

22.  1.13.3 CSSD Technicians 

Group B 

Rs. 9300-34800+GP 

4200 

 02 

UR 01 

OBC 01 

   

23.  1.15.3 Sanitary Inspector 

Grade II 

Group-C 

Rs. 5,200-20,200+GP 

2800 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

24.  1.17.4 Junior Medical Record 

Officer (Receptionists) 

Group-C 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

   



Rs. 5,200-20,200+GP 

2800 

SC-01 

ST-01 

25.  1.19.3 Dietician 

Group-B 

Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 

4600 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

26.  1.21.16 Mechanic(E & M) 

Group C 

Rs. 5,200-

20,200+GP1900 

 02 

UR-01 

OBC-01 

 

   

27.  1.21.17 Wireman 

Group C 

Rs. 5,200-

20,200+GP1900 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

28.  1.21.18 Plumber 

Group C 

Rs. 5,200-

20,200+GP1900 

 07 

UR-03 

OBC-02 

SC-01 

ST-01 

   

 

The number of vacancies is subject to change. Reservation will be as per 

Government of India policy. For Senior Residents the reservation will be on total 

number of posts. 

I. Institution of National Importance: AIIMS Bhopal, an autonomous Institution 
of national importance has been set up by the Ministry of Health & Family 
Welfare, Government of India. The Institution is dedicated to medical education 
healthcare and research 

II. Application    Process:    On-line    applications    are    invited    from    Indian 

Nationals / OCI card for the aforementioned posts at AIIMS Bhopal  on 

substantive basis. 

Detailed advertisement is hosted at the website of AIIMS Bhopal, 
www.aiimsbhopal.edu.in&www.aiimsbhopal.nic.inandwww.mohfw.nic.in.The 
application form has to be filled online atwww.jobs.aiimsbhopal.edu.in 

III. Application Fees: Application fees for General/OBC candidates is Rs. 600/-

,fees for SC/ST candidates is Nil. Fees shall be paid through NEFT/online 

transfer only.   Account details: Beneficiary Name: AIIMS Recruitment, Bank 

of Baroda Saving Account No.45340100000148, IFSC code BARB0AIIMSX.   

This fee once remitted will not be refunded. 

IV. Last Date of Application: The on-line filling up of application form will 

automatically close on ………………… 2014 at 5:00 pm. 

Congestion of system may occur during last hours. The applicants are strongly 

advised not to wait till last date of submission to avoid rush and submit the 

application well in time. 

The application will be considered only when it has been duly submitted by 

pressing the ‘submit’ button. The candidates shall ensure that they have received 

a confirmation email along with pdf copy of the submitted application in their 

email account, which signifies the successful submission. 

If the application remains in draft stage of submission it will not be considered 

and no representation will be entertained. 

Inadequately filled / incomplete applications may be summarily rejected. 

http://www.aiimsbhopal.edu.in/
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Those applicants who find difficult to fill on-line application may approach in 

person to IT section / Technical Support Group of AIIMS Bhopal who will assist 

them in filling the on-line application. This facility is shall be considered as a 

courtesy extended by AIIMS Bhopal and not a matter of right. AIIMS Bhopal will 

not be responsible for any discrepancies / delayed submission while this facility is 

availed by any applicant. 

It will be candidates’ responsibility to fill in correct information and fill the 

application form in proper manner. 

V. Annexures: Printed copy of the on-line application form and the attested 
photocopies of the following along with the originals must be brought at the time 
of interview only 

1.  ‘No Objection Certificate–NOC ’for those who are working in Central/State 

Government  / Semi  Government  Autonomous  Institutions  from  their 

respective organization 

2.  Degrees, Certificates,  Mark  sheets,  Age  proof,  Caste  certificates  and 

 
Experience certificates etc. 

 

VI.       Age: 

1.  Age limit refers to completed age in years as on 1stJan 2014 

2.  Age relaxation of 5yearsfor SC/ST, 3 years for OBC candidates and up to 

5years for persons already working in AIIMS Bhopal in any capacity will be 

admissible. 

3. In the case of Orthopaedic Physical Handicapped(OPH*) candidates, age 

relaxation up to maximum period of 5years for General Category,8 years for 

OBC category and 10years for SC/ST category candidates. 

VII.      Reservation: 

 

1.  OBC Candidates will attach certificate in Annexure V from the prescribed 

authority for Central Government posts along with certificate that the 

candidate does not belong to Creamy Layer. Date of issue of Certificate 

should not be earlier than six month of closing date of application. 

2.  For SC/ST-Certificate should be issued by Tehsildar or above rank officer in 

format of State/Central Government. 

3.  OPH*-Certificate must be issued by District Board of State/Central 

Government hospital/Chief Medical Officer 

VIII. Short Listing: Based on bio-data, the Search cum Selection Committee may 

short-list candidates for interview or they may be asked to appear in a written 



examination in case of large number of applicants. Candidates called for interview will 

have to produce all relevant original documents in proof of details furnished in their 

application at the time of interview 

IX. Site of  Exam / Interview: Examination / Interviews will be held at AIIMS Bhopal. 

No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the interview. 

X. Eligibility criteria: As mentioned above. However, qualifications maybe relaxed for 

highly experienced, trained or reputed candidates at the discretion of the search cum 

selection committee. 

 

 


