

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES BHOPAL

Saket Nagar,Bhopal – 462024(MP)

Website: www.aiimsbhopal.edu.in www.aiimsbhopal.nic.in

Advertisement No: AIIMS/0007/2013/New Dated: 14th December 2013

RECRUITMENT OF STAFF FOR AIIMS BHOPAL.

S. No.	Sanctioned Post & ID	Name of the post and scale of pay & GP	Upper Age limit	Number of vacancy & Category	Minimum Qualification	Desirable	Minimum Experience as on 01-01-2014
1.	1.2.6	Senior Demonstrator in Pharmacology Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	35 years	02	MBBS degree recognised by MCI plus MD/DNB in Pharmacology		
2.	1.2.8	Senior Residents in Community and family Medicine Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	35 years	03	MBBS degree recognised by MCI plus postgraduate degree viz. MD/ DNB / MPH/ DPH.		Candidates with MPH / DPH qualification shall possess two years of experience in in Govt. sector / reputed International NGOs after obtaining MPH / DPH qualification
3.	1.2.10	Senior Residents in Dermatology Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	35 years	02	MBBS degree recognised by MCI plus MD/DNB in Dermatology		
4.	1.2.12	Senior Residents in Paediatrics Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	35 years	02	MBBS degree recognised by MCI plus MD/DNB in Paediatrics		
5.	1.2.13	Senior Residents in General Surgery Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	35 years	06	MBBS degree recognised by MCI plus MS General Surgery		
6.	1.2.14	Senior Residents in Orthopaedics Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	35 years	04	MBBS degree recognised by MCI plus MS Orthopaedics		
7.	1.2.18	Senior Residents in Radiodiagnosis Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	35 years	05	MBBS degree recognised by MCI plus MD Radiodiagnosis		
8.	1.2.25	Senior Residents in Neurology Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	35 years	02	MBBS degree recognised by MCI plus MD General Medicine	DM Neurology	
9.	1.6.1	Blood Transfusion Officer Group A		01 UR			

		Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA			
10.	1.6.5	Technical Officer(Technical Supervisor) Group B Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 4600	07 UR-03 OBC-02 SC-01 ST-01		
11.	1.6.6	Antenatal Medical officer Group A Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 5400+NPA	01 UR		
12.	1.6.7	Maternity & Child Welfare Officer Group B Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 4600	01 UR		
13.	1.6.9	Social Worker Group C Rs. 5,200-20,200+ GP 2400	02 UR		
14.	1.6.11	Office Assistant(NS) Group B Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 4200	07 UR-03 OBC-02 SC-01 ST-01		
15.	1.6.16	Radiographic Technician Grade-1 Group-B Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 4200	07 UR-03 OBC-02 SC-01 ST-01		
16.	1.6.17 / 36	Stenographer(S) Group-B Rs. 5,200-20,200+ GP 2400	07 UR-03 OBC-02 SC-01 ST-01		
17.	1.6.19	Technical Assistant/Technician Group-B Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 4200	20 UR-10 OBC-05 SC-03 ST-02		
18.	1.6.34	Pharmacist Grade II Group-C Rs. 5,200-20,200+ GP 2800	UR 02		
19.	1.6.40	Artist(Modellar) Group-C Rs. 5,200-20,200+ GP 2400	07 UR-03 OBC-02 SC-01 ST-01		
20.	1.7.1	Deputy Medical Superintendent Group-A Rs. 15,600-39100+GP 6600+NPA	UR-02		
21.	1.7.5	Private Secretary(S) Group-B Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP 4600	05 UR-03 OBC-01 SC-01		
22.	1.13.3	CSSD Technicians Group B Rs. 9300-34800+GP 4200	02 UR 01 OBC 01		
23.	1.15.3	Sanitary Inspector Grade II Group-C Rs. 5,200-20,200+GP 2800	07 UR-03 OBC-02 SC-01 ST-01		
24.	1.17.4	Junior Medical Record Officer (Receptionists) Group-C	07 UR-03 OBC-02		

		Rs. 5,200-20,200+GP	SC-01		
		2800	ST-01		
25.	1.19.3	Dietician	07		
		Group-B	UR-03		
		Rs. 9,300-34,800+GP	OBC-02		
		4600	SC-01		
			ST-01		
26.	1.21.16	Mechanic(E & M)	02		
		Group C	UR-01		
		Rs. 5,200-	OBC-01		
		20,200+GP1900			
27.	1.21.17	Wireman	07		
		Group C	UR-03		
		Rs. 5,200-	OBC-02		
		20,200+GP1900	SC-01		
			ST-01		
28.	1.21.18	Plumber	07		
		Group C	UR-03		
		Rs. 5,200-	OBC-02		
		20,200+GP1900	SC-01		
			ST-01		

The number of vacancies is subject to change. Reservation will be as per Government of India policy. For Senior Residents the reservation will be on total number of posts.

- I. Institution of National Importance: AIIMS Bhopal, an autonomous Institution of national importance has been set up by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government of India. The Institution is dedicated to medical education healthcare and research
- **II. Application Process**: On-line applications are invited from Indian Nationals / OCI card for the aforementioned posts at AIIMS Bhopal on substantive basis.

Detailed advertisement is hosted at the website of AIIMS Bhopal, www.aiimsbhopal.edu.in&www.aiimsbhopal.nic.inandwww.mohfw.nic.in.The application form has to be filled online atwww.jobs.aiimsbhopal.edu.in

- **III. Application Fees**: Application fees for General/OBC candidates is Rs. 600/-, fees for SC/ST candidates is Nil. Fees shall be paid through NEFT/online transfer only. **Account details**: Beneficiary Name: AIIMS Recruitment, Bank of Baroda Saving Account No.45340100000148, IFSC code BARB0AIIMSX. This fee once remitted will not be refunded.

Congestion of system may occur during last hours. The applicants are strongly advised not to wait till last date of submission to avoid rush and submit the application well in time.

The application will be considered only when it has been duly submitted by pressing the 'submit' button. The candidates shall ensure that they have received a confirmation email along with pdf copy of the submitted application in their email account, which signifies the successful submission.

If the application remains in **draft stage** of submission it will not be considered and no representation will be entertained.

Inadequately filled / incomplete applications may be summarily rejected.

Those applicants who find difficult to fill on-line application may approach in person to IT section / Technical Support Group of AIIMS Bhopal who will assist them in filling the on-line application. This facility is shall be considered as a courtesy extended by AIIMS Bhopal and not a matter of right. AIIMS Bhopal will not be responsible for any discrepancies / delayed submission while this facility is availed by any applicant.

It will be candidates' responsibility to fill in correct information and fill the application form in proper manner.

- V. Annexures: Printed copy of the on-line application form and the attested photocopies of the following along with the originals must be brought at the time of interview only
 - 'No Objection Certificate—NOC 'for those who are working in Central/State
 Government / Semi Government Autonomous Institutions from their
 respective organization
 - **2.** Degrees, Certificates, Mark sheets, Age proof, Caste certificates and Experience certificates etc.

VI. Age:

- 1. Age limit refers to completed age in years as on 1stJan 2014
- 2. Age relaxation of 5yearsfor SC/ST, 3 years for OBC candidates and up to 5years for persons already working in AIIMS Bhopal in any capacity will be admissible.
- 3. In the case of Orthopaedic Physical Handicapped(OPH*) candidates, age relaxation up to maximum period of 5years for General Category,8 years for OBC category and 10years for SC/ST category candidates.

VII. Reservation:

- 1. OBC Candidates will attach certificate in Annexure V from the prescribed authority for Central Government posts along with certificate that the candidate does not belong to Creamy Layer. Date of issue of Certificate should not be earlier than *six month of closing date of application*.
- 2. For SC/ST-Certificate should be issued by Tehsildar or above rank officer in format of State/Central Government.
- 3. OPH*-Certificate must be issued by District Board of State/Central Government hospital/Chief Medical Officer
- VIII. Short Listing: Based on bio-data, the Search cum Selection Committee may short-list candidates for interview or they may be asked to appear in a written

examination in case of large number of applicants. Candidates called for interview will have to produce all relevant original documents in proof of details furnished in their application at the time of interview

IX. Site of Exam / Interview: Examination / Interviews will be held at AIIMS Bhopal. No TA/DA will be paid for appearing in the interview.

X. Eligibility criteria: As mentioned above. However, qualifications maybe relaxed for highly experienced, trained or reputed candidates at the discretion of the search cum selection committee.